
Notes: Course descriptions are found at the Westwood Collegiate www.sjasd.ca/school/westwood  

 Students must have an English, Mathematics and Physical Education course at the Grade 12 level. 
 Graduation requires a minimum of 30 credits. Students are strongly encouraged to graduate with an additional one or two. 
 Students must register for a minimum of 6 courses to register as a full time student. 

 

2021‐2022: Gr.12 Registration Form 
 

                                 GRADE 12 WESTWOOD COURSE CODE LISTING 

 

G.12 Core Courses 
Course 
Code 

Select  
G.12 Option Courses 

Course 
Code 

Order of 
Preference 

English 
  Advanced Studio Photography (0276) AD40SS  

English – Comprehensive (0092) EN40SC  
Aquatic Science (9938) AQ41G 

 
 
English – Literary (0093) 

EN40SL  

Band – Concert (0258) MB40SS 
 

 
English – Transactional (0094) 

 
EN40ST 

 

    
Band –Jazz (0264) 
(Must also select Concert Band) 

 
MJ40SS 

 
Mathematics   
 
Math – Essentials (3000) 

 
MA40SS 

 

 
  Math – Applied (3903) 

 
MA40SA 

 

   
  Math – Pre-Calculus (3939) 

 
MA40SP 

  
Choir – Concert (0260) 

  

  MC40SS 
 

   
   
Physical Education 
Students must register for only one 
PE40F course. 

  

 
Choir - Vocal Jazz (0266) 
(Must also select MC40SS) 

 
VJ40SS 

 

Physical Education (In school) 
(0169) 

PE40F  
Computer Science (0280) CS40S  

Physical Education (Online) 
(0169) PE40FOL 

 
Dance (0174) DA40SS 

 

Female Fitness (0169) 
 

PE40FIF  Dance Advanced - Ballet (0176) 
(Must also select DM40SS) 

DB40SS  

Advanced Physical Training (0169) 
 

PE40FT  

  Dance Advanced - Modern (0178) 
(Must also select Dance Ballet DB40SS) 

DM40SS  

 
Drama General/Advanced (0239) 

 
DR40SS 

 

 

Parents Please Note: 
  It may not be possible to timetable every 
optional course request for every student. 
Courses offered may change based on provincial 
and/or divisional guidelines. 
 
  Students may sign up for additional options if 
they are offered before regular classes, at lunch, 
or after regular classes.  
 

Electronics Technology (7974) EL40G  

Family Studies (1118) FA40S  

Food & Nutrition (1119) FN40S  

French (0403) FR40S  

Global Issues (1128) GI40S  

Graphic Technology (7958) GT40G  

History: Western Civilization (1136) HI40SW  

  Cinema as a Witness to Modern History     
   (1123) 

 
CW40S 

 

Law (0580) LW40S  

Musical Theatre/Theatre Production (0244) 
 MT40SS 

 

Psychology (1010) 
 PY40S 

 

Science – Biology (0124) BI40S  

Science – Chemistry (0122) CH40S  

Science – Physics (0123) PH40S  

Science – Interdisciplinary (0140) SC40S  

Spanish  (1080) SP40S  

Visual Arts (0274) VA40SS  

Visual Arts Advanced (0293) 
(Must also select VA40SS) 

VAA40SS  

Name: 



Name: 

GRADE 12 IB WESTWOOD COURSE CODE LISTING 
Students in the Diploma Program must register for 3 Higher Level (HL) and 3 Standard Level (SL) courses as well as TK42IB.  

Notes: Course descriptions are found at the Westwood Collegiate website: www.sjasd.ca/school/westwood 

 

 

    

G.12 IB Courses 
Course 
Code 

Select  G.12 Option Courses Course 
Code 

Order of 
Preference 

Theory of Knowledge 42IB (0371) TK42IB 
  

Advanced Studio Photography (0276) 
AD40SS  

Aquatic Science (9938) AQ41G 
 

Group 1 - English 
  

Band – Concert (0258) MB40SS 
 

English 40IB (0092) HL EN40IB  

 
Band -Jazz (0264) 
(Must also select Concert MB40SS) 

 
MJ40SS 

 
English 42IB (0017) HL EN42IB  

Group 2 - Languages   

Spanish 42IB (0378) SL SP42IB  
Group 3 – Social Studies    

   Choir – Concert (0260) 
 MC40SS 

 
History 42IB (0193) HL HI42IB  

 
Psychology 42IB (0109) HL 

 
PY42IB 

 

Group 4 - Sciences   Choir - Vocal Jazz (0266) 
(Must also select MC40SS)    VJ40SS 

 

Biology 40IB (0124) HL BI40IB  
Biology 42IB (0184) HL BI42IB  Computer Science (0280) CS40S  
Chemistry 42IB (0185) SL CH42IB  Dance (0174) DA40SS  
Physics 42IB (0187) SL PH42IB  Dance Advanced - Ballet (0176) 

(Must also select DM40SS) 
DB40SS 

 
Group 5 - Mathematics   

Mathematics 42IB (0089) SL MA42IB  Dance Advanced - Modern (0178) 
(Must also select Dance Ballet DB40SS) 

DM40SS  
Group 6 - Arts   

Visual Arts 42IB (0212) SL 
(Student must also select VA40SS) 

AR42IB   
Drama General/Advanced (0239/0252) 

 
DR40S(S) 

 

Theatre Arts 42IB (0376) SL TA42IB   
Electronics (7974) 

 
EL40G 

 

 

 

Physical Education 
  Students must register for only one PE40F course. 

 
Family Studies (1118) 

 
FA40S 

 

 
Food & Nutrition (1119) 

 
FN40S 

 

 
French (0403) 

 
FR40S 

 

Physical Education (In school) 
(0169) PE40F 

 Global Issues (1128) GI40S  

Graphic Technology (7958) GT40G  
Physical Education (Online) 
(0169) PE40FOL 

 
 
History: Western Civilization (1136) 

 
HI40SW 

 

 
History: Cinema as a Witness to 
Modern History (1123) 

 
CW40S 

 Female Fitness (0169) PE40FF  

Advanced Physical Training (0169) PE40FT  

 
 
Alternate Option Course #1:  ____________   
 
Alternate Option Course #2:   ______________ 
 
 
 
Parent/Guardian Signature:    

Law (0580) LW40S  
Math – Essentials (3000) MA40SS  
Math – Applied (3903) MA40SA  
Musical Theatre/Theatre Production 
(0244) MT40SS 

 

Psychology (1010) PY40S  
Science – Biology (0124) BI40S  
Science – Chemistry (0122) CH40S  
Science – Physics (0123) PH40S  
Science – Interdisciplinary (0140) SC40S  
Spanish (1081) SP40S  

  Visual Arts (0274)     VA40SS  

Visual Arts Advanced (0293) 
(Student must also select VA40SS) 

 
VAA40SS 

 


